
Vendor 

Village Network 

Child Guidance and Family 

Solutions 

Greenleaf Family Center 

Akron Area YMCA 

Summit County Juvenile Court FY23 Behavioral Health and 

Juvenile Justice Program Funding 

Description 

Provide comprehensive mental health and wraparound services under 

its Home/Community Based Trauma-Focused Cognitive Behavioral 

Therapy Model Program 

Provide Integrated Co-occurring Treatment (ICT) to program 

Provide parent advocates to program involved families 

Provide mentors for program involved youth 

TOTAL 

Not to exceed amount 

$142,000.00 

$30,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$197,000.00 
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