2022-174 Exhibit A

Summit County Juvenile Court FY23 Behavioral Health and Juvenile Justice Program Funding

Vendor	Description	Not to exceed amount
Village Network	Provide comprehensive mental health and wraparound services under its Home/Community Based Trauma-Focused Cognitive Behavioral Therapy Model Program	\$142,000.00
Child Guidance and Family Solutions	Provide Integrated Co-occurring Treatment (ICT) to program	\$30,000.00
Greenleaf Family Center	Provide parent advocates to program involved families	\$20,000.00
Akron Area YMCA	Provide mentors for program involved youth	\$5,000.00
	TOTAL	\$197,000.00